
Agenda –8/28/18 – Page 1 
  FINAL 

 

 

 A G E N D A 

 REGULAR MEETING ON AUGUST 28, 2018 

 3:00 P.M. AT OAKDALE, NEW YORK 

 
 
 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
 
MINUTES FOR APPROVAL 
 

1. Regular Meeting – July 31, 2018 
 
CONTRACTS – EXTEND 

 2a. Contract 7471  - for furnishing and delivery of plumbing valves, fittings, pipe 
and associated supplies during the one-year period beginning October 1, 
2018 – extend with Mayer Malbin Co., Inc. of Long Island City, New York, 
(Group I); extend with Central Islip Plumbing Supplies of Central Islip, New 
York (Group II); extend with Ryan Herco Flow Solutions of Branchburg, New 
Jersey (Group III). 

 
 
CONTRACTS – AWARD/REJECT 
 
 3a. Contract 7537 – for furnishing and delivery of PLC (Programmable Logic 

Controller) and various electrical control equipment during the one-year 
period beginning September 1, 2018. 

 
 3b. Contract 7538 – for furnishing and installing team insert valves 4” to 12” 

during the one-year period beginning October 1, 2018. 
 
 3c. Contract 7539 – for furnishing and delivery of wide range couplings and 

flange adapters during the one-year period beginning October 1, 2018. 
 
 3d. Contract 7541 – for construction of one (1) 20” x 14” diameter well (no. 2A), 

Morris Avenue well field, Farmingville, Town of Brookhaven, New York. 
 
 3e. Contract 7542 – for furnishing and delivery of granular calcium hypochlorite 

during the one-year period beginning November 1, 2018. 
 
  



Agenda –8/28/18 – Page 2 
  FINAL 
 
GENERAL 
 
 4. Special Services 

a) RFP 1487 – Automated Vehicle Location and Monitoring System  
Extend Agreement No. 1487 with LB Technology, Inc. of Memphis, 
Tennessee for Automated Vehicle Location and Monitoring System during 
the two-month period beginning October 1, 2018. 
 

  b) RFP 1523 – Work Clothing Through An Electronic Ordering System 
Accept proposal received of Tyndale Co., Inc. of Pipersville, Pennsylvania, 
to provide work clothing/garments through an online electronic ordering 
system during the three-year period beginning September 1, 2018 at an 
annual estimated cost of $178,193.50. 

   
 5. Property – Outside Use of 

 a) Coram Center Building 2, Lease Extension and Appraisal Report 
   Authorize the execution of a two-year lease extension with the US Coast 

Guard for Building 2 in the Authority’s Coram center, at the same terms 
as the expiring lease; and ninety (90) days after a second Explanatory 
Statement is filed with the General Services Administration, authorize the 
execution of a three-year extension of the lease at $5,367.60 per month. 

 
 6. Budget  

a) Budget Amendment #5 - May 31, 2018 
  Authorize revision to the budget for year ending May 31, 2018, as follows: 
 
  Decrease to Item 130-18 (SCWA Internal Meters) in the amount of 

$300,000; 
 
  Increase to Item 170-18 (AMR) in the amount of $300,000  
 

  This transfer will not increase the current capital budget of $71,710,000. 
 
  b) Budget Amendment #1 – May 31, 2019 
   Authorize revision to the budget for year ending May 31, 2019, as follows: 
 
   Increase to Item 030-19 (Services) in the amount of $1,300,000 
 
   Increase to Item 190-19 (Water Main) in the amount of $9,400,000 
 

This transfer will increase the current 2019 capital budget from 
$73,840,000 to $84,540,000. 

 
 7. Finance  

a) Year End Review – May 31, 2018 
Approve the following: 

 
i) Audited Financial Statements for the year ending May 31, 2018 and 



Agenda –8/28/18 – Page 3 
  FINAL 

that the Statements be forwarded to the Governor, Chairman of the 
Senate Finance  Committee,  Chairman  of  the  Assembly  Ways  
and  Means Committee, the State Comptroller, the New York State 
Authority Budget Office, and other applicable state and local agencies; 

 
ii) Annual Investment Report including investment policy in draft  

including Audited Investment Statements for the year ending 
May 31, 2018, and that the Statements be forwarded to the 
Governor, Chairman of the Senate Finance Committee, Chairman of 
the Assembly Ways and Means Committee, the State Comptroller, 
the New York State Authorities Budget Office, and other applicable 
state and local agencies; and 

 
iii) Annual PARIS Report and that the Report be submitted electronically 

to the New York State Authority Budget Office. 
 

8. Government  
 a) Village of Lindenhurst  

  Authorize the Village of Lindenhurst to perform a final patch restoration 
on N. Allegheny Avenue, Lindenhurst valued at $3,626.66 in exchange 
for the Authority waiving two (2) 1” tap fees for a median on Wellwood 
Avenue, opposite #497 and a parking lot median on S. 2nd Street, next to 
house #184 totaling $3,700. 

 
9. Equipment  

  a) Oakdale Warehouse Loading Dock Barriers 
  Authorize the purchase of two loading dock safety barriers, for the 

Authority’s Oakdale warehouse, from EnerTech Associates, Inc., of Old 
Bethpage, New York, in the amount of $8,170, including mechanical 
installation. 

 
b) Laboratory Purchases from Vendors Discounts 

Authorize the Laboratory to purchase analytical chemicals and supplies, 
over a one-year period, from Restek of Bellefonte, Pennsylvania at a 10% 
discount, in the amount of $90,000; from Accustandard of New Haven, CT 
 at a 10% discount, in the amount of $30,000 and from Crescent Chemical 
of Islandia, New York at a 10% discount in the amount of $35,000. 
 

c) Laboratory Purchase of Extraction Cartridges 
 Authorize the purchase of extraction cartridges for the Laboratory from 

UCT of Bristol, Pennsylvania, which are not on NYS Contract, for an 
annual total cost not to exceed $30,000.  

 
  d) Fuel Tank Replacements for Oakdale Generators 

 Authorize the purchase of two (2) diesel fuel tanks for two generators 
located at Authority’s Oakdale facility from PowerPro Service Co, Inc. of 
Bohemia, New York, in the amount of $22,300, which includes capital cost 
of the tanks, off-loading and leak detection systems only. 

 



Agenda –8/28/18 – Page 4 
  FINAL 

e) Change Order #2 for Mobile Workforce Management System 
 Authorize change order #2 with Clevest, Inc. for additional development 

and testing to capture the workflows and data from large meters at a cost 
of $10,995. 

 
f) Production Control Purchase of 100 HP Motors 
 Authorize the purchase of three (3) 100 HP motors from Carle Place Water 

District for $12,000, subject to inspection by Authority staff. 
 

10. Meetings, Seminars, Training, Conferences 
  a) American Metropolitan Water Agencies (AMWA) Executive Management 

Conference  
Authorize the attendance of Jeffrey W. Szabo, Chief Executive Officer, at 
the American Metropolitan Water Agencies (AMWA) Executive 
Management Conference, in San Francisco, California, from October 14 
through October 17, 2018, at an approximate cost of $3,200. 
 

b) Tifft Symposium – NYSAWWA 2018  
Authorize the attendance of Michael O’Connell, Director of Production 
Control, William Fisher, Lead Mechanical Engineer, and up to two other 
staff members, subject to approval by the CEO, to attend the Edwin C. 
Tifft, Jr. Water Supply  Symposium – NYSAWWA Fall Meeting from 
September 19 through September 20, 2010, in Westchester, New York, 
at a total cost of approximately $600 per person (registration, meals, and 
lodging). 

  
  c) Annual Northeast Arc Users Group Conference (NEARC) 

   Authorize James Touchet, Vincent Lautato, Katelyn Suranovic and 
Richard  Bova from the GIS Department to attend the Annual Northeast 
Arc Users Group Conference in Saratoga, New York, from 
October 28, 2018 through October 31, 2018, at a total cost of 
approximately $4,976 covering all attendees. 
 
 

 
INVOICES - To be paid from the Operating Fund: 
 

  11a.H2M Architects and Engineers   $4,140.00 
  11b.LaSalle, LaSalle & Dwyer PC  5,600.50 
   11c.McCabe, Collins, McGeough, Fowler, Levine & Nogan, LLP 3,486.20 
  11d.Milber Makris Plousadi & Seiden, LLP   1,139.50 
  11e.Connor, O’Connor, Hintz & Deveney, LLP   1,860.00 
 11f. Putney, Twombly, Hall & Hirson LLP (Labor Counsel) 27,478.35 
  11g.Sobel Pevzner, LLC   34,101.25 
 
  

 
NEXT MEETING – Scheduled for September 28, 2018, at 3:00 p.m. at the 
Administration Building, Oakdale. 



Agenda –8/28/18 – Page 5 
  FINAL 

 
PRESENTATION: WAINSCOTT CONTAMINATION AND SOUTH FORK 

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS – BY JEFFREY SZABO, 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND JOSEPH POKORNY, 
DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF OPERATIONS 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS & PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 































































 

 

 

Approve the following: 

     i)  Audited Financial Statements for the year ending May 31, 2018 and 
that the Statements be forwarded to the Governor, Chairman of the 
Senate Finance Committee, Chairman of the Assembly Ways and 
Means Committee, the State Comptroller, the New York State 
Authority Budget Office, and other applicable state and local agencies; 

    ii) Annual Investment Report including investment policy in draft  
including Audited Investment Statements for the year ending 
May 31, 2018, and that the Statements be forwarded to the 
Governor, Chairman of the Senate Finance Committee, Chairman of 
the Assembly Ways and Means Committee, the State Comptroller, 
the New York State Authorities Budget Office, and other applicable 
state and local agencies;  and 

 iii) Annual PARIS Report and that the Report be submitted electronically 
to the New York State Authority Budget Office. 

 

 



















































SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
Oakdale, Long Island, New York 

 
I N T E R O F F I C E   C O R R E S P O N D E N C E 

 
 
DATE: August 17, 2018 
  
TO:  Jeffrey Szabo, Chief Executive Officer  
  
FROM: Janice E. Tinsley, Deputy CEO for Customer Service 
  Joseph Pokorny, Deputy CEO for Operations 
  Michael Litka, Chief Technology Officer 
                        
SUBJECT: Change Order #2 for Mobile Workforce Management System (MWMS)  
 
  Last month we provided the board with an update on the current status of the 
Mobile Workforce Management Project (MWMS).  At that time, we advised them that a 
change order addressing items in the Meter Shop would be presented at their next 
meeting.  The Change Order is specific to “compound meters” which are tested and 
maintained by the Meter Shop.  Compound meters are used for large services and are 
comprised of two separate meters (a crest and disc) that function individually but 
operate as one meter.  The current “scope of work” does not allow for differentiations 
between the two meters and the flow of information from each meter.   Thus additional 
development and testing is necessary to capture the workflows and data from each 
meter.  
 
 A summary of the changes is as follows: 

1. SAP-MWFM interface changes  
o Map details of two meters from SAP 
o Add the ability to send readings from both meters back to SAP 

2. MWFM Genesis workflow changes  
o Move read-only meter details in the workflow to accommodate two meters 

(crest and disc). 
o Add ability to specify which meter a follow-up order should be created for 

(to support cases where additional work is required on one side of the 
meter.) 

o Change the flow test offset reference data structure to have the specific 
test meter numbers as the parent instead of meter type. 

  The total cost for the changes is $ 10,995.00. 
 
 If this request meets with your approval, we respectfully ask that it be placed on 
the next meeting of the board. 




















	agnda August 28, 2018 (with es)
	NEW BUSINESS & PUBLIC COMMENT

	Package1
	7471
	7537
	7538
	7539
	7541
	7542
	1487
	Coast Guard Lease - Coram
	Budget Amendment #5
	Budget Amendment #1 (2019)
	Audit
	AMWA Conference - Jeff Szabo
	AWWA Tifft Symposium
	Finance
	Village of Lindenhurst
	Oakdale Warehouse Loading Dock Barriers
	Lab Purchases
	Lab Purchase - Extraction Cartridge
	Fuel Tank Replacements
	MWMS Change Order_Meter Shop R1
	Purchase - 100 HP Motors
	AMWA Conference - Jeff Szabo
	AWWA Tifft Symposium
	NEARC Conference (GIS)

	agnda August 28, 2018 (without es).pdf
	NEW BUSINESS & PUBLIC COMMENT




